

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9-12/2014, I.A. 13-16/2014, I.A. 17-20/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12617-12620/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010 in CWP No. 11821/1992,06/01/2012 in CM No. 1699/2011,06/01/2012 in CM No. 1700/2011,06/01/2012 in CM No. 1701/2011,06/01/2012 in RA No. 38/2011,06/01/2012 in CWP No. 11821/1992 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

S.P. CHANDANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER GURGAON DIVISION GURGAON

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 12/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adiya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set-aside.
Delay condoned in filing applications for substitution.
Applications for substitution are allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.01.14

Cause title be amended accordingly.

17:04:37 IST
Reason:

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS