

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2809/2011

BHANOT LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.GURGAON DIVN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3586/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8628/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
substitution and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for
impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18859/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sagar,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rohit Minocha,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.02.17

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

16:28:40 SCT

Reason:

Ms. Prerna Mann,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Item No.2

2

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Janendra Lal & Co, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Chaitanya Sahoo, Adv.
Ms. Rohit Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2809/2011

Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 7 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 5, 28, 9, 18, 12, 14, 18 and 19 he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Learned counsel for the respondent No. 31 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel has stated that her name has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 15, 26, 34 and 35.

SLP(C) Nos. 3586 and 8628/2011

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.12.2015 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

Item No.2 3

SLP(C) No. 19813/2011

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 1.

List again on 7.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG